



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Call Number: 017 Contract ID: 56000-129774 Project(s): 21A0569
Letting Date: June 04, 2021 Region(s): Mt Pleasant TSC Counties: Midland County
Contract Time: 10/22/21 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 1.98 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk ramps, and pavement markings on Poseyville Road from Gordonville Road to the Midland city limits, Midland County. This is a Local Agency project. ** 1305 Cb or 1305 Ea **In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb and Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$1,305,524.50	101.48%	100.00%
1	05162 - Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$1,286,422.50	100.00%	98.54%
2	08366 - Shaw Contracting Co.	\$1,397,274.18	108.62%	107.03%
3	01399 - Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$1,500,203.09	116.62%	114.91%
4	00441 - Fessler & Bowman, Inc.	\$1,525,757.00	118.60%	116.87%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	118,700.00000	118,700.00	118,700.00000	118,700.00	118,700.00000	118,700.00
	Mobilization, Max \$118,700.00		LSUM				
0020	2010001 1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	Clearing		Acre				
0030	2020002 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch		Ea				
0040	2030001 9.000	300.00000	2,700.00	400.00000	3,600.00	495.00000	4,455.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea				
0050	2030005 1.000	150.00000	150.00	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea				
0060	2030011 5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	Dr Structure, Rem		Ea				
0070	2030015 332.000	12.00000	3,984.00	10.00000	3,320.00	22.50000	7,470.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft				
0080	2030016 148.000	30.00000	4,440.00	10.00000	1,480.00	30.00000	4,440.00
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch		Ft				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0090	2040020	283.000	10.00000	2,830.00	8.00000	2,264.00	9.00000	2,547.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft						
0100	2040035	545.000	2.00000	1,090.00	1.50000	817.50	1.60000	872.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0110	2040050	191.000	10.00000	1,910.00	10.00000	1,910.00	10.00000	1,910.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						
0120	2040055	29.000	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00
	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd						
0130	2040080	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft						
0140	2050006	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00	900.00000	5,400.00
	Ditch Cleanout	Sta						
0150	2050010	660.000	10.00000	6,600.00	15.00000	9,900.00	10.60000	6,996.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0160	2050016	6,320.000	8.00000	50,560.00	15.00000	94,800.00	9.00000	56,880.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0170	2050031	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0180	2050041	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	6,250.00	20.00000	5,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0190	2080012	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0200	2080020	78.000	100.00000	7,800.00	100.00000	7,800.00	95.00000	7,410.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0210	2080024	4.000	120.00000	480.00	100.00000	400.00	125.00000	500.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	Ea						
0220	2080032	48.000	20.00000	960.00	25.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	1,200.00
	Erosion Control, Sediment Basin	Cyd						
0230	2080036	2,472.000	2.00000	4,944.00	1.00000	2,472.00	2.50000	6,180.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0240	3010002	2,816.000	15.00000	42,240.00	16.23000	45,703.68	24.50000	68,992.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0250	3027011	5,997.000	9.00000	53,973.00	6.04000	36,221.88	10.30000	61,769.10
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0260	3027011	2,564.000	10.00000	25,640.00	9.73000	24,947.72	10.30000	26,409.20
	_ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0270	3027011	880.000	10.50000	9,240.00	9.30000	8,184.00	10.30000	9,064.00
	_ Approach, CI II, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0280	3027011	1,924.000	4.00000	7,696.00	5.81000	11,178.44	6.00000	11,544.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch, Modified	Syd						
0290	3060020	647.000	25.00000	16,175.00	20.00000	12,940.00	22.50000	14,557.50
	Maintenance Gravel	Ton						
0300	4010012	38.000	250.00000	9,500.00	150.00000	5,700.00	300.00000	11,400.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea						
0310	4010539	8.000	50.00000	400.00	55.00000	440.00	38.00000	304.00
	Culv, CI E, 12 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0320	4010607	661.000	35.00000	23,135.00	56.25000	37,181.25	38.00000	25,118.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0330	4010795	12.000	60.00000	720.00	54.75000	657.00	38.00000	456.00
	Culv, Downspout, 12 inch	Ft						
0340	4010923	1.000	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 24 inch, Longit	Ea						
0350	4020003	40.000	45.00000	1,800.00	51.25000	2,050.00	98.00000	3,920.00
	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0360	4020004	211.000	50.00000	10,550.00	51.25000	10,813.75	45.00000	9,495.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0370	4020007	25.000	65.00000	1,625.00	90.37000	2,259.25	110.00000	2,750.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0380	4020032	8.000	50.00000	400.00	56.55000	452.40	160.00000	1,280.00
	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0390	4020033	220.000	65.00000	14,300.00	56.55000	12,441.00	78.00000	17,160.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0400	4020036	122.000	85.00000	10,370.00	82.00000	10,004.00	120.00000	14,640.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0410	4021203	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	350.00000	1,050.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	Ea						
0420	4021204	1.000	550.00000	550.00	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00
	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0430	4021207	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	600.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	Ea						
0440	4027001	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
	_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection	Ft						
0450	4030005	24.000	550.00000	13,200.00	450.00000	10,800.00	600.00000	14,400.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0460	4030006	13.000	450.00000	5,850.00	350.00000	4,550.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea						
0470	4030010	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	3,500.00	515.00000	3,605.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0480	4030025	1.000	550.00000	550.00	650.00000	650.00	670.00000	670.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea						
0490	4030040	15.000	415.00000	6,225.00	440.00000	6,600.00	330.00000	4,950.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0500	4030050	1.000	650.00000	650.00	740.00000	740.00	670.00000	670.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea						
0510	4030200	9.000	1,250.00000	11,250.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,600.00000	14,400.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0520	4030210	12.000	2,050.00000	24,600.00	2,200.00000	26,400.00	2,340.00000	28,080.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0530	4030250	13.000	100.00000	1,300.00	100.00000	1,300.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft						
0540	4030280	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft						
0550	4030312	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0560	4040063	882.000	6.00000	5,292.00	6.00000	5,292.00	10.95000	9,657.90
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0570	4040093	30.000	15.00000	450.00	25.00000	750.00	40.00000	1,200.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0580	4040113	2.000	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0590	5010002	42,724.000	1.50000	64,086.00	1.12000	47,850.88	1.35000	57,677.40
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0600	5010005	3,085.000	3.00000	9,255.00	3.00000	9,255.00	6.00000	18,510.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0610	5010025	185.000	150.00000	27,750.00	139.48000	25,803.80	143.66000	26,577.10
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0620	5010061	748.000	125.00000	93,500.00	112.30000	84,000.40	115.67000	86,521.16
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0630	5010703	4,313.000	70.00000	301,910.00	53.11000	229,063.43	54.70000	235,921.10
	HMA, LVSP	Ton						
0640	5017011	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00	103.00000	1,030.00
	_ HMA Spillway	Syd						
0650	7060011	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	600.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd						
0660	7060091	80.000	3.00000	240.00	20.00000	1,600.00	0.01000	0.80
	Reinforcement, Steel, Culv and Headwall	Lb						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0670	8010005	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	43.25000	3,027.50	45.18000	3,162.60
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0680	8020002	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	15.50000	1,550.00	25.75000	2,575.00
	Curb, Conc, Det E2	Ft						
0690	8020016	125.000	25.00000	3,125.00	26.12000	3,265.00	24.72000	3,090.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0700	8020031	565.000	25.00000	14,125.00	24.35000	13,757.75	23.18000	13,096.70
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	Ft						
0710	8020038	615.000	20.00000	12,300.00	21.00000	12,915.00	21.37000	13,142.55
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft						
0720	8020050	133.000	22.00000	2,926.00	19.75000	2,626.75	26.27000	3,493.91
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft						
0730	8020070	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00	825.00000	1,650.00
	Downspout Header, Conc	Ea						
0740	8030010	53.000	35.00000	1,855.00	37.00000	1,961.00	32.96000	1,746.88
	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0750	8030030	68.000	25.00000	1,700.00	19.25000	1,309.00	21.84000	1,485.12
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft						
0760	8030036	557.000	7.00000	3,899.00	8.30000	4,623.10	7.54000	4,199.78
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft						
0770	8050010	327.000	1.50000	490.50	0.50000	163.50	52.00000	17,004.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft						
0780	8070004	938.000	20.00000	18,760.00	23.00000	21,574.00	23.70000	22,230.60
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8	Ft						
0790	8070010	24.000	25.00000	600.00	25.00000	600.00	25.75000	618.00
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0800	8070044	5.000	2,750.00000	13,750.00	2,900.00000	14,500.00	2,987.00000	14,935.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	Ea						
0810	8070050	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	935.00000	935.00	981.75000	981.75
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0820	8070080	36.000	5.00000	180.00	5.00000	180.00	5.15000	185.40
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0830	8070095	54.000	100.00000	5,400.00	85.00000	4,590.00	85.00000	4,590.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0840	8100145	33.000	5.00000	165.00	4.00000	132.00	4.12000	135.96
	Delineator, Reflective Sheeting, 3 inch by 12 inch, White	Ea						
0850	8100360	33.000	40.00000	1,320.00	25.00000	825.00	25.75000	849.75
	Post, Flexible, Delineator	Ea						
0860	8100371	875.000	6.00000	5,250.00	6.00000	5,250.00	6.18000	5,407.50
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0870	8100380	32.000	20.00000	640.00	25.00000	800.00	25.75000	824.00
	Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch	Ft						
0880	8100399	10.000	25.00000	250.00	16.00000	160.00	16.48000	164.80
	Sign, Type IIB	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0890	8100402	8.000	30.00000	240.00	35.00000	280.00	36.05000	288.40
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0900	8100403	54.000	10.00000	540.00	10.00000	540.00	10.30000	556.20
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0910	8100404	45.000	15.00000	675.00	15.00000	675.00	15.45000	695.25
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						
0920	8100405	239.000	17.00000	4,063.00	16.00000	3,824.00	16.48000	3,938.72
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0930	8100421	5.000	25.00000	125.00	10.00000	50.00	10.30000	51.50
	Sign, Type V, Rem	Ea						
0940	8100425	30.000	20.00000	600.00	17.00000	510.00	17.50000	525.00
	Sign, Type VB	Sft						
0950	8110024	542.000	3.00000	1,626.00	2.20000	1,192.40	2.27000	1,230.34
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0960	8110041	263.000	5.00000	1,315.00	5.00000	1,315.00	5.15000	1,354.45
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft						
0970	8110045	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	9.00000	1,080.00	9.27000	1,112.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0980	8110063	6.000	150.00000	900.00	130.00000	780.00	133.90000	803.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0990	8110068	1.000	150.00000	150.00	130.00000	130.00	133.90000	133.90
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	Ea						
1000	8110071	6.000	150.00000	900.00	130.00000	780.00	133.90000	803.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
1010	8110077	2.000	220.00000	440.00	195.00000	390.00	200.85000	401.70
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1020	8110078	2.000	140.00000	280.00	110.00000	220.00	113.30000	226.60
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea						
1030	8110231	14,930.000	0.10000	1,493.00	0.09000	1,343.70	0.10000	1,493.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
1040	8110232	14,908.000	0.10000	1,490.80	0.09000	1,341.72	0.10000	1,490.80
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
1050	8110237	181.000	0.20000	36.20	0.15000	27.15	0.15000	27.15
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, White	Ft						
1060	8110251	14,930.000	0.10000	1,493.00	0.07000	1,045.10	0.08000	1,194.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft						
1070	8110252	14,908.000	0.10000	1,490.80	0.07000	1,043.56	0.08000	1,192.64
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1080	8110257	181.000	0.20000	36.20	0.09000	16.29	0.10000	18.10
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 inch, White	Ft						
1090	8120012	17.000	100.00000	1,700.00	109.35000	1,858.95	72.10000	1,225.70
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
1100	8120013	17.000	10.00000	170.00	4.05000	68.85	5.15000	87.55
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
1110	8120026	8.000	120.00000	960.00	81.00000	648.00	77.25000	618.00
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea						
1120	8120035	380.000	14.00000	5,320.00	19.44000	7,387.20	17.50000	6,650.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea						
1130	8120036	380.000	1.00000	380.00	0.81000	307.80	1.03000	391.40
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea						
1140	8120140	2.000	350.00000	700.00	465.75000	931.50	206.00000	412.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1150	8120141	2.000	10.00000	20.00	20.25000	40.50	103.00000	206.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
1160	8120170	(1)	23,300.00000	23,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
1170	8120245	180.000	1.50000	270.00	1.00000	180.00	1.00000	180.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft						
1180	8120246	508.000	1.50000	762.00	1.00000	508.00	1.00000	508.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
1190	8120252	50.000	15.00000	750.00	27.54000	1,377.00	17.51000	875.50
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea						
1200	8120253	50.000	1.00000	50.00	0.81000	40.50	1.03000	51.50
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea						
1210	8120310	85.000	30.00000	2,550.00	30.00000	2,550.00	20.60000	1,751.00
	Sign Cover	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1220	8120350	905.000	3.00000	2,715.00	4.05000	3,665.25	3.09000	2,796.45
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
1230	8120351	905.000	1.00000	905.00	0.05000	45.25	1.03000	932.15
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
1240	8120352	264.000	4.00000	1,056.00	4.15000	1,095.60	5.15000	1,359.60
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft						
1250	8120353	264.000	1.00000	264.00	0.05000	13.20	1.03000	271.92
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft						
1260	8120370	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,351.00000	30,351.00	40,900.00000	40,900.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
1270	8127001	69.000	20.00000	1,380.00	75.00000	5,175.00	40.00000	2,760.00
	_ Pedestrian Path, Temp	Ft						
1280	8127050	2.000	400.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	500.00
	_ Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Shaw Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1290	8130010	104.000	90.00000	9,360.00	45.00000	4,680.00	65.00000	6,760.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
1300	8167011	12,482.000	4.50000	56,169.00	6.00000	74,892.00	4.50000	56,169.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd						
1310	8167011	459.000	6.00000	2,754.00	5.00000	2,295.00	7.50000	3,442.50
	_ Turf Reinforcement Mat, Permanent	Syd						
1320	8210005	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	1,800.00	630.00000	1,890.00
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea						
1330	8230431	1.000	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
1340	8230432	1.000	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00	150.00000	150.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea						
Section Totals:				\$1,305,524.50		\$1,286,422.50		\$1,397,274.18



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,305,524.50	\$1,286,422.50	\$1,397,274.18
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,305,524.50	\$1,286,422.50	\$1,397,274.18

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	80,642.95000	80,642.95	105,000.00000	105,000.00		
Mobilization, Max \$118,700.00		LSUM						
0020	2010001	1.000	19,682.47000	19,682.47	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
Clearing		Acre						
0030	2020002	1.000	1,968.25000	1,968.25	1,300.00000	1,300.00		
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch		Ea						
0040	2030001	9.000	601.49000	5,413.41	525.00000	4,725.00		
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea						
0050	2030005	1.000	412.53000	412.53	125.00000	125.00		
Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea						
0060	2030011	5.000	550.83000	2,754.15	685.00000	3,425.00		
Dr Structure, Rem		Ea						
0070	2030015	332.000	15.03000	4,989.96	27.00000	8,964.00		
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0080	2030016	148.000	15.03000	2,224.44	34.00000	5,032.00	
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ft					
0090	2040020	283.000	9.05000	2,561.15	10.25000	2,900.75	
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft					
0100	2040035	545.000	1.74000	948.30	1.50000	817.50	
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft					
0110	2040050	191.000	18.27000	3,489.57	17.25000	3,294.75	
	Pavt, Rem	Syd					
0120	2040055	29.000	4.06000	117.74	17.25000	500.25	
	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd					
0130	2040080	100.000	51.68000	5,168.00	45.00000	4,500.00	
	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft					
0140	2050006	6.000	2,330.81000	13,984.86	585.00000	3,510.00	
	Ditch Cleanout	Sta					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	2050010	660.000	9.12000	6,019.20	5.75000	3,795.00		
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0160	2050016	6,320.000	8.91000	56,311.20	14.00000	88,480.00		
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0170	2050031	100.000	56.50000	5,650.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0180	2050041	250.000	38.36000	9,590.00	30.00000	7,500.00		
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0190	2080012	200.000	17.45000	3,490.00	23.00000	4,600.00		
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0200	2080020	78.000	145.35000	11,337.30	115.00000	8,970.00		
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0210	2080024	4.000	127.44000	509.76	115.00000	460.00		
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0220	2080032	48.000	4.25000	204.00	23.00000	1,104.00	
	Erosion Control, Sediment Basin	Cyd					
0230	2080036	2,472.000	4.08000	10,085.76	2.00000	4,944.00	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0240	3010002	2,816.000	24.64000	69,386.24	25.00000	70,400.00	
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					
0250	3027011	5,997.000	9.78000	58,650.66	13.00000	77,961.00	
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0260	3027011	2,564.000	11.81000	30,280.84	17.00000	43,588.00	
	_ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0270	3027011	880.000	11.83000	10,410.40	17.00000	14,960.00	
	_ Approach, CI II, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0280	3027011	1,924.000	11.61000	22,337.64	9.50000	18,278.00	
	_ Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch, Modified	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	3060020	647.000	35.42000	22,916.74	25.00000	16,175.00		
	Maintenance Gravel	Ton						
0300	4010012	38.000	223.50000	8,493.00	130.00000	4,940.00		
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea						
0310	4010539	8.000	55.45000	443.60	100.00000	800.00		
	Culv, CI E, 12 inch	Ft						
0320	4010607	661.000	48.85000	32,289.85	62.00000	40,982.00		
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0330	4010795	12.000	247.83000	2,973.96	85.00000	1,020.00		
	Culv, Downspout, 12 inch	Ft						
0340	4010923	1.000	411.78000	411.78	860.00000	860.00		
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 24 inch, Longit	Ea						
0350	4020003	40.000	45.42000	1,816.80	80.00000	3,200.00		
	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0360	4020004	211.000	39.29000	8,290.19	80.00000	16,880.00	
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	Ft					
0370	4020007	25.000	56.04000	1,401.00	130.00000	3,250.00	
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det A	Ft					
0380	4020032	8.000	58.08000	464.64	110.00000	880.00	
	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0390	4020033	220.000	48.85000	10,747.00	110.00000	24,200.00	
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0400	4020036	122.000	70.94000	8,654.68	150.00000	18,300.00	
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0410	4021203	3.000	343.91000	1,031.73	290.00000	870.00	
	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	Ea					
0420	4021204	1.000	343.91000	343.91	290.00000	290.00	
	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	4021207	5.000	343.91000	1,719.55	585.00000	2,925.00		
	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	Ea						
0440	4027001	50.000	38.78000	1,939.00	55.00000	2,750.00		
	_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection	Ft						
0450	4030005	24.000	843.06000	20,233.44	700.00000	16,800.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0460	4030006	13.000	423.95000	5,511.35	425.00000	5,525.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea						
0470	4030010	7.000	492.99000	3,450.93	500.00000	3,500.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0480	4030025	1.000	664.80000	664.80	645.00000	645.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea						
0490	4030040	15.000	359.22000	5,388.30	400.00000	6,000.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	4030050	1.000	664.80000	664.80	645.00000	645.00		
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea						
0510	4030200	9.000	1,666.02000	14,994.18	1,950.00000	17,550.00		
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0520	4030210	12.000	2,586.47000	31,037.64	2,450.00000	29,400.00		
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0530	4030250	13.000	267.03000	3,471.39	275.00000	3,575.00		
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft						
0540	4030280	6.000	213.62000	1,281.72	200.00000	1,200.00		
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft						
0550	4030312	5.000	283.45000	1,417.25	585.00000	2,925.00		
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0560	4040063	882.000	13.42000	11,836.44	12.00000	10,584.00		
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0570	4040093	30.000	45.50000	1,365.00	20.00000	600.00	
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft					
0580	4040113	2.000	491.72000	983.44	130.00000	260.00	
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea					
0590	5010002	42,724.000	1.09000	46,569.16	0.90000	38,451.60	
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd					
0600	5010005	3,085.000	4.00000	12,340.00	11.50000	35,477.50	
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd					
0610	5010025	185.000	225.07000	41,637.95	205.00000	37,925.00	
	Hand Patching	Ton					
0620	5010061	748.000	132.68000	99,244.64	120.00000	89,760.00	
	HMA Approach	Ton					
0630	5010703	4,313.000	75.89000	327,313.57	70.00000	301,910.00	
	HMA, LVSP	Ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0640	5017011	10.000	219.98000	2,199.80	200.00000	2,000.00		
	_ HMA Spillway	Syd						
0650	7060011	2.000	358.40000	716.80	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd						
0660	7060091	80.000	52.84000	4,227.20	0.01000	0.80		
	Reinforcement, Steel, Culv and Headwall	Lb						
0670	8010005	70.000	45.33000	3,173.10	88.00000	6,160.00		
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0680	8020002	100.000	28.94000	2,894.00	36.00000	3,600.00		
	Curb, Conc, Det E2	Ft						
0690	8020016	125.000	27.79000	3,473.75	47.00000	5,875.00		
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0700	8020031	565.000	26.05000	14,718.25	36.00000	20,340.00		
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0710	8020038	615.000	24.02000	14,772.30	30.00000	18,450.00	
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft					
0720	8020050	133.000	29.52000	3,926.16	45.00000	5,985.00	
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft					
0730	8020070	2.000	723.62000	1,447.24	1,668.00000	3,336.00	
	Downspout Header, Conc	Ea					
0740	8030010	53.000	37.05000	1,963.65	50.00000	2,650.00	
	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft					
0750	8030030	68.000	24.55000	1,669.40	37.00000	2,516.00	
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft					
0760	8030036	557.000	7.87000	4,383.59	10.00000	5,570.00	
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft					
0770	8050010	327.000	2.32000	758.64	3.25000	1,062.75	
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0780	8070004	938.000	26.63000	24,978.94	24.00000	22,512.00		
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8	Ft						
0790	8070010	24.000	28.94000	694.56	26.00000	624.00		
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0800	8070044	5.000	3,357.60000	16,788.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00		
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	Ea						
0810	8070050	1.000	1,082.54000	1,082.54	1,050.00000	1,050.00		
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						
0820	8070080	36.000	5.79000	208.44	5.25000	189.00		
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0830	8070095	54.000	271.07000	14,637.78	100.00000	5,400.00		
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0840	8100145	33.000	4.63000	152.79	4.25000	140.25		
	Delineator, Reflective Sheeting, 3 inch by 12 inch, White	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0850	8100360	33.000	28.94000	955.02	26.00000	858.00		
	Post, Flexible, Delineator	Ea						
0860	8100371	875.000	6.95000	6,081.25	6.25000	5,468.75		
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0870	8100380	32.000	28.94000	926.08	26.00000	832.00		
	Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch	Ft						
0880	8100399	10.000	18.52000	185.20	16.00000	160.00		
	Sign, Type IIB	Sft						
0890	8100402	8.000	40.52000	324.16	36.00000	288.00		
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0900	8100403	54.000	11.58000	625.32	10.50000	567.00		
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0910	8100404	45.000	17.37000	781.65	16.00000	720.00		
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0920	8100405	239.000	18.52000	4,426.28	17.00000	4,063.00	
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft					
0930	8100421	5.000	11.58000	57.90	10.50000	52.50	
	Sign, Type V, Rem	Ea					
0940	8100425	30.000	19.68000	590.40	18.00000	540.00	
	Sign, Type VB	Sft					
0950	8110024	542.000	2.55000	1,382.10	2.25000	1,219.50	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft					
0960	8110041	263.000	5.79000	1,522.77	5.25000	1,380.75	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft					
0970	8110045	120.000	10.42000	1,250.40	9.50000	1,140.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft					
0980	8110063	6.000	150.51000	903.06	135.00000	810.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0990	8110068	1.000	150.51000	150.51	135.00000	135.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	Ea						
1000	8110071	6.000	150.51000	903.06	135.00000	810.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
1010	8110077	2.000	225.77000	451.54	200.00000	400.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
1020	8110078	2.000	127.46000	254.92	115.00000	230.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea						
1030	8110231	14,930.000	0.10000	1,493.00	0.10000	1,493.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
1040	8110232	14,908.000	0.10000	1,490.80	0.10000	1,490.80		
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
1050	8110237	181.000	0.17000	30.77	0.15000	27.15	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, White	Ft					
1060	8110251	14,930.000	0.08000	1,194.40	0.10000	1,493.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft					
1070	8110252	14,908.000	0.08000	1,192.64	0.10000	1,490.80	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
1080	8110257	181.000	0.10000	18.10	0.10000	18.10	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 inch, White	Ft					
1090	8120012	17.000	81.05000	1,377.85	75.00000	1,275.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea					
1100	8120013	17.000	5.79000	98.43	5.25000	89.25	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
1110	8120026	8.000	86.83000	694.64	80.00000	640.00	
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea					
1120	8120035	380.000	19.68000	7,478.40	18.00000	6,840.00	
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea					
1130	8120036	380.000	1.16000	440.80	1.00000	380.00	
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea					
1140	8120140	2.000	231.56000	463.12	210.00000	420.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea					
1150	8120141	2.000	115.78000	231.56	105.00000	210.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea					
1160	8120170	(1)	33,364.64000	33,364.64	22,300.60000	22,300.60	
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
1170	8120245	180.000	1.45000	261.00	1.30000	234.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1180	8120246	508.000	1.45000	736.60	1.30000	660.40		
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
1190	8120252	50.000	19.68000	984.00	18.00000	900.00		
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea						
1200	8120253	50.000	1.16000	58.00	1.00000	50.00		
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea						
1210	8120310	85.000	23.16000	1,968.60	21.00000	1,785.00		
	Sign Cover	Ea						
1220	8120350	905.000	3.47000	3,140.35	3.25000	2,941.25		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
1230	8120351	905.000	1.16000	1,049.80	1.00000	905.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
1240	8120352	264.000	5.79000	1,528.56	5.25000	1,386.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
1250	8120353	264.000	1.16000	306.24	1.00000	264.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft					
1260	8120370	(1)	38,279.46000	38,279.46	22,000.00000	22,000.00	
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
1270	8127001	69.000	64.28000	4,435.32	25.00000	1,725.00	
	_ Pedestrian Path, Temp	Ft					
1280	8127050	2.000	899.09000	1,798.18	350.00000	700.00	
	_ Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	Ea					
1290	8130010	104.000	102.09000	10,617.36	50.00000	5,200.00	
	Riprap, Plain	Syd					
1300	8167011	12,482.000	5.29000	66,029.78	4.50000	56,169.00	
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd					
1310	8167011	459.000	5.79000	2,657.61	5.00000	2,295.00	
	_ Turf Reinforcement Mat, Permanent	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
1320	8210005	3.000	694.68000	2,084.04	650.00000	1,950.00		
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea						
1330	8230431	1.000	1,415.35000	1,415.35	400.00000	400.00		
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
1340	8230432	1.000	680.93000	680.93	300.00000	300.00		
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea						
			\$1,500,203.09		\$1,525,757.00			

Contract Item Totals:		\$1,500,203.09	\$1,525,757.00
Contract Grand Totals:		\$1,500,203.09	\$1,525,757.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum